
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 

No. 

21 
35 
58 

155 
62 
73 
12 
33 
37 

116 
3 

26 
16 
43 
36 
9 

39 
85 

113 
44 
83 
29 
92 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
1 
1 

16 
2 

17 

Class 
STL 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

FP 

SM 

FP 

SM 

Name 

Nolan Elder 

Caleb Patrie 

Greg Blaser 

Cam Ebben 

Jonathan Cullis 

Bret Prange 

Austin Smith 

Dan Ibrahim 

Austin Pearce 

Dan Goff 

Kyle Janssen 

Christopher Tipper 

Lon Blaser 

Bruce Allen 

Benjamin Ficht 

Michael Stagl 

Josh Heyse 

Joe DiTommasso 

Thomas Wiegner 

Jeremy Schwarz 

Larry Drummond 

Robert Keller 

John Haluska 

Best Tm 
1:18.711 

1:20.041 

1:20.114 

1:22.118 

1:22.617 

1:22.671 

1:23.198 

1:23.272 

1:23.297 

1:23.889 

1:23.905 

1:24.371 

1:24.400 

1:24.543 

1:24.731 

1:25.254 

1:26.151 

1:26.994 

1:27.052 

1:27.837 

1:27.948 

1:28.976 

1:30.306 

Make-Model 
Mazda Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda Miata 

Hometown 
Lakeville MN 

Waukesha WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Appleton WI 

Mundelein IL 

Twin Lakes WI 

Grafton WI 

East Peoria IL 

Dunlap IL 

warrenville IL 

Walworth WI 

Palatine IL 

Eau Claire WI 

Waconia MN 

Downers Grove IL 

Waukesha WI 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Saint Charles IL 

Hartland WI 

Naperville IL 

Algonquin IL 

West Des Moines IA 

Member_ID 

649924 

418749 

369495 

418750 

489345 

530532 

684476 

332920 

680764 

499934 

511511 

665018 

369488 

671991 

672963 

302712_1 

530850 

614889 

526036 

426369 

638856 

141075_1 

501973 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

DMV 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 
Tight Squeeze Racing 

Lamers Motor Racing 
Advanced Autosports 
73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 
Tight Squeeze Racing 

None 
Xfactor racing 
Advanced Autosport 
Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Auto Sports 
KB Racing 

advanced autosports 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 
Iowa Realty 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/9/2022 9:56:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 1=BG B-Spec LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL/U ITE2 

Gp1=Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:15:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 08:15 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 1 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 10:00 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

No. 

136 
28 
04 
20 
75 
6 

50 
09 

142 
17 
00 
59 
01 
69 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 

Class 
GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ASR 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

T1 

SPO 

GT3 

EP 

T1 

Name 

Joshua Carlson 

Rocky Elli 

David Marshall 

Tom Stanford 

Scott Sanda 

Peter Jankovskis 

Bruce Nesbitt 

Phillip Daus 

David Newman 

Rick Schoonover 

Lyle Riggen 

Rodger Bogusz 

Jeff Andersen 

Madhur Bawa 

Best Tm 
1:14.621 

1:15.888 

1:16.043 

1:16.231 

1:16.543 

1:16.544 

1:17.233 

1:18.487 

1:19.025 

1:20.665 

1:21.308 

1:27.539 

1:29.122 

1:31.444 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Lola T70 Mk3B Coupe 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW M3C 

BMW M3 

Factory Five Cobra 

1975 Mazda Miata 

Porsche 944 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Hometown 
Princeton IA 

Winnetka IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Orland Park IL 

Western Springs IL 

Lisle IL 

Chicago IL 

lombard IL 

Streamwood IL 

Waterford MI 

Dwight IL 

Evanston, IL 

Zion IL 

Bolingbrook IL 

Member_ID 

662790 

671561 

446416 

99040 

215450_1 

337818 

110336 

187428 

434110 

438070 

282558 

168911 

509892 

429542 

Region 

GtRv 

CHI 

Milw 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Enseva 
Fields Auto Group 
Marshall Masonry 
Pote-Stanford Reporting 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosport 
BrakeOMeter 
pdq 

THP 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1.Car 59 does not have a working transponder, timed with photocells when available. 

Printed: 10/9/2022 10:15:55 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 2=GT1-3/A/X PX EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp2=Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 8:47:47 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 08:50 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 2 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 10:20 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

No. 

61 
71 
85 
30 
03 
10 

188 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

Class 
FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

F5 

FF 

CFC 

Name 

Andrew List 

Mark Greb 

Jay Shuler 

James P. Wright 

Darrel Greening 

Glenn Rhoades 

Nelson Lampert 

Best Tm 
1:07.872 

1:09.659 

1:10.313 

1:15.346 

1:21.017 

1:21.020 

1:21.558 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Pro Formula Mazda 

Swift DB-4 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Mygale SJ-01 

Van Dieman RF88FC 

Hometown 
Rogers MN 

Iowa City IA 

Prairie View IL 

Glencoe MO 

Fond du Lac WI 

MORTON OH 

The Villages FL 

Member_ID 

306077_4 

337842 

173433 

56962 

191044 

236234-1 

650279 

Region 

LOL 

Iowa 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

D2D Motorsports 
Stuff etc/GreenState Credit Union 
Brain Child Inc. 

Pro Motorsports 
TR1 Motorsports 
Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/9/2022 10:54:30 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 3=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/V/5 CFC FS FX CFF FST 

Gp3=Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:20:37 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 09:25 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 3 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11:00 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

No. 

61 
91 
9 

48 
34 
6 

88 
06 
63 
3 

86 
75 
5 

46 
4 

73 
05 
66 
94 
45 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Dean Cunningham 

Justin Elder 

Jason Pribyl 

Nolan Elder 

Douglas Loughead 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Prevenas 

Dave Tatge 

Andrew Georgenson 

Benjamin Anderson 

Paul Jankovskis 

Scott Sanda 

Chris Lefferdink 

Ben Jacobs 

Ken Peterson 

Michael Pesch 

Clint Billimack 

Michael Bednowicz 

Bob Flemming 

Steve Dunkmann 

Best Tm 
1:15.865 

1:15.944 

1:16.142 

1:16.213 

1:16.293 

1:16.506 

1:16.774 

1:16.928 

1:17.163 

1:17.441 

1:17.470 

1:17.584 

1:18.433 

1:18.975 

1:19.204 

1:19.486 

1:20.135 

1:21.706 

1:22.396 

1:39.691 

Make-Model 
SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Hometown 
Chicago IL 

Lakeville MN 

Glenview IL 

Lakeville MN 

Belvidere IL 

Lisle IL 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Glenview IL 

Green Bay WI 

Ramsey MN 

Lisle IL 

Western Springs IL 

Northfield IL 

Oshkosh WI 

LaCrosse WI 

Franklin Park IL 

Crystal Lake IL 

Elgin IL 

Neenah WI 

Haven WI 

Member_ID 

458463 

259510 

623760 

649924 

311834 

337818 

291226 

444834 

509462 

483660 

333361 

215450_1 

476843 

677061 

634533 

440908 

487838 

607574 

433495 

136456 

Region 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

Addison STL/Elite Autosports 
TRB Autosport 
Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 
TRB Autosport 
LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 
Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 
Elite Autosport 
Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 
Oakbrook Investments 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosports 
Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 
Elite Autosports 
Tro Manufacturing 
Elite Autosport 
Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Q1. Car 61 return from paddock, times deleted prior to return. - GCR 6.2.2 

Printed: 10/9/2022 10:58:05 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 4=SR SRF  Grp 4A=SRF3 

Gp4=Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:53:07 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 09:55 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 4 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11:00 a.m.



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

73 
11 
37 
39 
85 
76 

141 
81 
21 

193 
137 

PIC 

1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
4 

Class 
T3 

T3 

ITA 

ITS 

ITS 

B-Spec 

S944 

B-Spec 

T4 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

Charles Mack 

Austin Pearce 

Josh Heyse 

Joe DiTommasso 

Andrew Selck 

Jordan Kapitanoff 

Bryon Prokopf 

Jude Rudder 

Paul Stephan 

Rob Conners 

Best Tm 
1:19.352 

1:22.182 

1:23.726 

1:26.390 

1:26.800 

1:27.351 

1:27.490 

1:27.638 

1:27.894 

1:28.762 

1:30.411 

Make-Model 
Ford Mustang 

Porsche Boxster 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Porsche 944 

Mazda 2 

BMW z4 

Honda Fit 

Honda Fit 

Hometown 
Hartland WI 

Andover MN 

Dunlap IL 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Waterloo IL 

Aurora IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

Saint Louis MO 

South Milwaukee WI 

Cedarburg WI 

Member_ID 

423869 

114092_1 

680764 

530850 

614889 

463316 

678138 

322859 

225882 

430218 

470923 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

STL 

CHI 

SILR 

SILR 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 
Electro Static Co 
None 
advanced autosports 

Seward Race Shop 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 
PFM Racing 
Micro's Workshop 
Hatch Masters racing 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 10/9/2022 11:21:54 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 5=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/S SMT SMX S944 SMG 

Gp5=Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 10:27:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 10:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 5 Grid Official
Sunday
Posted 11.25 a.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
21 
58 

155 
33 
12 
62 

116 
3 

113 
36 
43 
26 
39 

192 
29 
44 
83 
85 
35 
73 
16 
37 

9 
92 

Class 

STL 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

FP 

FP 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

8 

9 

10 

3 

1 

2 

11 

12 

4 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Nolan Elder 

Greg Blaser 

Cam Ebben 

Dan Ibrahim 

Austin Smith 

Jonathan Cullis 

Dan Goff 

Kyle Janssen 

Thomas Wiegner 

Benjamin Ficht 

Bruce Allen 

Christopher Tipper 

Josh Heyse 

Cody Lindman 

Robert Keller 

Jeremy Schwarz 

Larry Drummond 

Joe DiTommasso 

Caleb Patrie 

Bret Prange 

Lon Blaser 

Austin Pearce 

Michael Stagl 

John Haluska 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

23 

22 

22 

21 

20 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:19.406 

1:19.718 

1:22.260 

1:23.100 

1:22.863 

1:22.866 

1:23.365 

1:23.444 

1:23.662 

1:23.973 

1:24.313 

1:24.549 

1:24.459 

1:25.598 

1:26.212 

1:23.927 

1:26.679 

1:26.866 

1:20.397 

1:22.939 

1:25.489 

1:23.426 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Eau Claire WI 

Appleton WI 

East Peoria IL 

Grafton WI 

Mundelein IL 

warrenville IL 

Walworth WI 

Saint Charles IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Waconia MN 

Palatine IL 

Chicago IL 

Blaine MN 

Algonquin IL 

Hartland WI 

Naperville IL 

Chicago IL 

Waukesha WI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Eau Claire WI 

Dunlap IL 

Waukesha WI 

West Des Moines IA 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Subaru WRX STI 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Volvo P1800 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura RSX Type S 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

649924 

369495 

418750 

332920 

684476 

489345 

499934 

511511 

526036 

672963 

671991 

665018 

530850 

512341 

141075_1 

426369 

638856 

614889 

418749 

530532 

369488 

680764 

302712_1 

501973 

Region 

LOL 

Milw 

Milw 

CILL 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

Milw 

DMV 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Lamers Motor Racing 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

Advanced Autosports 

Xfactor racing 

Advanced Autosport 

T.F.B. Motorsports 

KB Racing 

Advanced Auto Sports 

Advanced Autosports 

advanced autosports 

Tatanka Motorsports 

Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg 

Tight Squeeze Racing 

73Motorsports/X-Factor Racing 

None 

Iowa Realty 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 32:14.916 
Car 44 moved to last in class, GCR 9.1.50 

Printed: 10/9/2022 12:47:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.629 

Avg. Speed 

87.074 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.406 

Best Speed 

88.406 

Best Lap by 

21 - Nolan Elder 

TRO Winners: P Lenhart, D Prevenas, L 
Amenda, J Schmuck, S Schuster

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 1=BG B-Spec LC FP HP GTL SM SPU STL/U ITE2 

Gp1=Sun Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 11:05:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 11:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 1 Race Official
Sunday
Posted 12:50 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

DNF 

No. 
09 

136 
28 
75 
20 
04 
6 

50 
142 
00 
17 
69 
01 
59 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT2 

ASR 

GT2 

SPO 

SPO 

T1 

T1 

EP 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

DNF 

Name 

Phillip Daus 

Joshua Carlson 

Rocky Elli 

Scott Sanda 

Tom Stanford 

David Marshall 

Peter Jankovskis 

Bruce Nesbitt 

David Newman 

Lyle Riggen 

Rick Schoonover 

Madhur Bawa 

Jeff Andersen 

Rodger Bogusz 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 

20 

Best Tm 

1:13.267 

1:15.113 

1:15.581 

1:14.812 

1:15.986 

1:16.410 

1:17.612 

1:18.026 

1:18.812 

1:20.687 

1:20.967 

1:25.980 

1:30.250 

Hometown 

lombard IL 

Princeton IA 

Winnetka IL 

Western Springs IL 

Orland Park IL 

Glenbeulah WI 

Lisle IL 

Chicago IL 

Streamwood IL 

Dwight IL 

Waterford MI 

Bolingbrook IL 

Zion IL 

Evanston, IL 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Lola T70 Mk3B Coupe 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3C 

Factory Five Cobra 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Htop 

Porsche 944 

1975 Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

187428 

662790 

671561 

215450_1 

99040 

446416 

337818 

110336 

434110 

282558 

438070 

429542 

509892 

168911 

Region 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

pdq 

Enseva 

Fields Auto Group 

Tro Manufacturing 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Marshall Masonry 

Elite Autosport 

BrakeOMeter 

THP 

Bentysial Health - Dukas Auto Repair 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R1. Car 59 was on track but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 31:36.201 

Printed: 10/9/2022 3:59:20 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

9.098 

Avg. Speed 

88.851 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.267 

Best Speed 

95.814 

Best Lap by 

09 - Phillip Daus 

TRO Winners: P Lenhart, D Prevenas, L 
Amenda, J Schmuck, S Schuster

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 2=GT1-3/A/X PX EP AS T1-2 ITE1 SPO SpecE46 

Gp2=Sun Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 13:05:12 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 12:45 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 2 Race Official
Sunday
4:00 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

No. 
61 
71 
85 
30 
03 
99 
10 

188 

Class 

FE2 

FE2 

FA 

FA 

F5 

FS 

FF 

CFC 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Name 

Andrew List 

Mark Greb 

Jay Shuler 

James P. Wright 

Darrel Greening 

Ken De Nault 

Glenn Rhoades 

Nelson Lampert 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

21 

2 

Best Tm 

1:07.739 

1:08.924 

1:09.759 

1:10.358 

1:16.819 

1:21.425 

Hometown 

Rogers MN 

Iowa City IA 

Prairie View IL 

Glencoe MO 

Fond du Lac WI 

Cedar Falls IA 

MORTON OH 

The Villages FL 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

SCCA Enterprises FE2 

Pro Formula Mazda 

Swift DB-4 

Red Devil BR-2K2 

Formula Mazda 

Mygale SJ-01 

Van Dieman RF88FC 

Member_ID 

306077_4 

337842 

173433 

56962 

191044 

212023 

236234-1 

650279 

Region 

LOL 

Iowa 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

DMV 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

D2D Motorsports 

Stuff etc/GreenState Credit Union 

Brain Child Inc. 

Pro Motorsports 

TR1 Motorsports 

Highpoint Farms Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R1. Cars 10 and 188 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 27:29.008 

Printed: 10/9/2022 3:09:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:00.213 

Avg. Speed 

102.171 

Best Lap Tm 

1:07.739 

Best Speed 

103.633 

Best Lap by 

61 - Andrew List 

TRO Winners: P Lenhart, D Prevenas, L 
Amenda, J Schmuck, S Schuster

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 3=ASR P1-2 S2 FA/C/E/E2/F/V/5 CFC FS FX CFF FST 

Gp3=Sun Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 13:49:57 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 13:30 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 3 Race Official
Sunday
3:10 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 
91 
9 
6 

48 
3 

88 
86 
34 
5 

06 
73 
46 
75 
4 

05 
66 
61 
45 
94 

63 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

15 

3 

DNF 

DNS 

Name 

Justin Elder 

Jason Pribyl 

Peter Jankovskis 

Nolan Elder 

Benjamin Anderson 

Chris Prevenas 

Paul Jankovskis 

Douglas Loughead 

Chris Lefferdink 

Dave Tatge 

Michael Pesch 

Ben Jacobs 

Scott Sanda 

Ken Peterson 

Clint Billimack 

Michael Bednowicz 

Dean Cunningham 

Steve Dunkmann 

Bob Flemming 

Andrew Georgenson 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

22 

22 

19 

9 

Best Tm 

1:16.426 

1:16.562 

1:16.858 

1:16.973 

1:17.262 

1:17.004 

1:17.604 

1:16.874 

1:18.653 

1:17.644 

1:18.107 

1:18.710 

1:17.863 

1:19.203 

1:20.365 

1:21.133 

1:16.382 

1:35.297 

1:23.404 

Hometown 

Lakeville MN 

Glenview IL 

Lisle IL 

Lakeville MN 

Ramsey MN 

Cedar Rapids IA 

Lisle IL 

Belvidere IL 

Northfield IL 

Glenview IL 

Franklin Park IL 

Oshkosh WI 

Western Springs, IL 

LaCrosse WI 

Crystal Lake IL 

Elgin IL 

Chicago IL 

Haven WI 

Neenah WI 

Green Bay WI 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Member_ID 

259510 

623760 

337818 

649924 

483660 

291226 

333361 

311834 

476843 

444834 

440908 

677061 

245450-1 

634533 

487838 

607574 

458463 

136456 

433495 

509462 

Region 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

BVR 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

TRB Autosport 

Elite Autosports/WildDuckRacing 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

TRB Autosport 

90racing.com / BLVD Autoworks 

Elite Autosport 

Oakbrook Investments 

LL Loughead - DDS Inc. 1932-2017 

Elite Autosports 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

Tro Manufacturing 

Jacobs Design Homes Elite Autospost 

Tro Manufacturing 

Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosports 

Addison STL/Elite Autosports 

Elite Autosport 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Race Duration 30:55.947 

Printed: 10/9/2022 4:01:53 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.044 

Avg. Speed 

90.778 

Best Lap Tm 

1:16.382 

Best Speed 

91.906 

Best Lap by 

61 - Dean Cunningham 

TRO Winners: P Lenhart, D Prevenas, L 
Amenda, J Schmuck, S Schuster

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 4=SR SRF  Grp 4A=SRF3 

Gp4=Sun Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 14:30:13 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 14:15 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 4 Race Official
Sunday
4:01 p.m.



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 
73 
37 
76 
81 

193 
21 

137 
11 

141 

39 
85 

Class 

T3 

ITA 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

T4 

B-Spec 

T3 

S944 

ITS 

ITS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

John LoGiudice 

Austin Pearce 

Andrew Selck 

Bryon Prokopf 

Paul Stephan 

Jude Rudder 

Rob Conners 

Charles Mack 

Jordan Kapitanoff 

Josh Heyse 

Joe DiTommasso 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:19.279 

1:27.736 

1:28.784 

1:28.490 

1:28.893 

1:29.464 

1:30.396 

1:26.173 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Dunlap IL 

Waterloo IL 

Maryland Heights MO 

South Milwaukee WI 

Saint Louis MO 

Cedarburg WI 

Andover MN 

Aurora IL 

Chicago IL 

Chicago IL 

Make-Model 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda 2 

Honda Fit 

BMW z4 

Honda Fit 

Porsche Boxster 

Porsche 944 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

423869 

680764 

463316 

322859 

430218 

225882 

470923 

114092_1 

678138 

530850 

614889 

Region 

Milw 

BVR 

STL 

SILR 

Milw 

SILR 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Sponsor 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

None 

Seward Race Shop 

G-LOC Brakes/Penniless Prokopf Racing 

Micro's Workshop 

PFM Racing 

Hatch Masters racing 

Electro Static Co 

advanced autosports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
R1. Car 141 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race shortened due to incident on track 

Printed: 10/9/2022 4:03:51 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - John Bobek 

Chief Steward - Dorn Lynch 

SOM Chair - Mike Beaumia 

Chicago 22-R-57227 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

33.367 

Avg. Speed 

80.272 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.279 

Best Speed 

88.548 

Best Lap by 

73 - John LoGiudice 

TRO Winners: P Lenhart, D Prevenas, L 
Amenda, J Schmuck, S Schuster

SCCA Fall Sprints Double Divisional 

Grp 5=T3-4 ITA-C ITJ/R/S SMT SMX S944 SMG 

Gp5=Sun Race 

Race (24 Laps) started at 15:13:58 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

10/9/2022 15:00 

SCCA Fall Sprints
Double Divisional

Group 5 Race Official
Sunday
4:04 p.m.


